Notice of proposed change pursuant to the Payment, Clearing, and Settlement Act of 2010
Section 806(e)(1) * Section 806(e)(2) *
Security-Based Swap Submission pursuant
to the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
Section 3C(b)(2) *
Exhibit 2 Sent As Paper Document Exhibit 3 Sent As Paper Document
has duly caused this filing to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.
19b-4(f)(6)

Chapter XV, Section 2, which would include all Customer and Professional Penny Pilot
Options Rebate to Add Liquidity Tiers (1 through 8) as well as NOM Market Maker
8
broker or dealer in securities, and (ii) places more than 390 orders in listed
options per day on average during a calendar month for its own beneficial
account(s) pursuant to Chapter I, Section 1(a)(48). All Professional orders shall be
appropriately marked by Participants.
6
  The Penny Pilot was established in March 2008 and in October 2009 was
expanded and extended through December 31, 2014.  See Securities Exchange
Act Release Nos. 57579 (March 28, 2008), 73 FR 18587 (April 4, 2008) (SR-
NASDAQ-2008-026) (notice of filing and immediate effectiveness establishing
Penny Pilot); 60874 (October 23, 2009), 74 FR 56682 (November 2, 2009)(SR-
NASDAQ-2009-091) (notice of filing and immediate effectiveness expanding and
extending Penny Pilot); 60965 (November 9, 2009), 74 FR 59292 (November 17,
2009)(SR-NASDAQ-2009-097) (notice of filing and immediate effectiveness
adding seventy-five classes to Penny Pilot); 61455 (February 1, 2010), 75 FR
6239 (February 8, 2010) (SR-NASDAQ-2010-013) (notice of filing and
immediate effectiveness adding seventy-five classes to Penny Pilot); 62029 (May
4, 2010), 75 FR 25895 (May 10, 2010) (SR-NASDAQ-2010-053) (notice of filing
and immediate effectiveness adding seventy-five classes to Penny Pilot); 65969
(December 15, 2011), 76 FR 79268 (December 21, 2011) (SR-NASDAQ-2011-
169) (notice of filing and immediate effectiveness extension and replacement of
Penny Pilot); 67325 (June 29, 2012), 77 FR 40127 (July 6, 2012) (SR-NASDAQ-
2012-075) (notice of filing and immediate effectiveness and extension and
replacement of Penny Pilot through December 31, 2012); 68519 (December 21,
2012), 78 FR 136 (January 2, 2013) (SR-NASDAQ-2012-143) (notice of filing
and immediate effectiveness and extension and replacement of Penny Pilot
through June 30, 2013); 69787 (June 18, 2013), 78 FR 37858 (June 24, 2013)
(SR-NASDAQ-2013-082) (notice of filing and immediate effectiveness and
extension and replacement of Penny Pilot through December 31, 2013); 71105
(December 17, 2013), 78 FR 77530 (December 23, 2013) (SR-NASDAQ-2013-
154) (notice of filing and immediate effectiveness and extension and replacement
of Penny Pilot through June 30, 2014); and 79 FR 31151 (May 23, 2014), 79 FR
31151 (May 30, 2014) (SR-NASDAQ-2014-056) ((notice of filing and immediate
effectiveness and extension and replacement of Penny Pilot through December
31, 2014).  See also NOM Rules, Chapter VI, Section 5.
7
  For purposes of Tiers 5, 6, 7 and 8, the Exchange will allow NOM Participants